a)  Sale of EOI Documents  29.03.2016 

b)  Closing Date of sale of EOI 
Documents  

27.04.2016  up to 15:00Hrs 

c)  Receipt of sealed EOI documents.  28.04.2016 up to 15:00Hrs. 

d)  Opening of sealed EOI documents.  On 28.04.2016 at 15:30Hrs. 

e)  Earnest Money (EMD)  Rs. 3,80,650/- (Rupees  Three lakhs Eighty 
thousand Six hundred Fifty  only) . 

f)  Cost of each Tender Document (non-refundable) is Rs. 10500/- (Rs. ten 
thousand five hundred only and if send by post then Rs. 11000/- ). The amount 
may be paid through Bank Draft in favour of “RailTel Corporation of India 
Limited’’ payable at Kolkata.  

The EOI document can be collected from the office of RailTel Corporation of India

[...]

Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700 071 at a cost of Rs.10500/- or can be downloaded from 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.’s official website (www.railtelindia.com). If 

downloaded, a fee of Rs. 10500/- (Rupees five hundred twenty five only), towards the 

cost of the document, should be paid separately. if sent by post a fee of Rs. 11,000/- 

(Rupees Eleven thousand only). An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 3,80,650/- 

(Rupees  Three lakhs Eighty thousand Six hundred Fifty  only),  should be deposited in the 

form of Demand Draft (in addition to the DD for Rs. 10500/-,  if EOI is downloaded) 

drawn in favour of “RailTel Corporation of India Limited” payable at Kolkata and 

submitted along with the proposal in sealed cover.

[...]

The EOI document can be obtained from the office of RailTel Corporation of India 

Ltd., 16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 33A Jawaharlal Nehru Road, 

Kolkata – 700 071 at a cost of Rs.10500/- or can be downloaded from RailTel 

Corporation of India Ltd.’s official website(www.railtelindia.com). A fee of Rs. 10500/- 

(Rupees ten thousand five hundred only), towards the cost of the document, should be 

paid in the form of separate A/C payee Demand Drafts drawn in favour of “RailTel 

Corporation of India Limited” payable at Kolkata.  

3.0 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

3.1 The responses should be submitted strictly in the prescribed format along with

[...]

period of 60 (sixty) days from the date of opening of proposal documents. 

7.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

The Service provider shall furnish an EMD by way of A/C payee demand draft in favour 

of ‘RailTel Corporation of India Limited’ payable at Kolkata for an amount of Rs. 

3,80,650/- (Rupees  Three lakhs Eighty thousand Six hundred Fifty  only) at the time of 

submission of proposal. The EMD of unsuccessful participant will be refunded without 

interest on finalization of the EOI. The EMD of the selected Service Provider will be 

adjusted against the Security Deposit. 

8.0 EVALUATION CRITERIA